4. All power trains, except pure electric under 2017/1151 (if applicable)
CO2 emissions (WELTP values)
Low:
Medium:
High:
Exira High:
Combined:
Weighted, combined:
Fuel consumption (WE.TP values)
Low:
Medium;
High:
Extra High:
Combined:
Weighted, combined:

5. Pure electric vehicles and OVC hybrid electric vehicles, under Regulation (EU) 2017/1151 (if applicable)

5.1, Pure electric vehicles
Electric energy consumgption:
Electric range:
Elecsric range city:
5.2, OVC hybrid electric vehicles
Electric energy consumption (ECAC, weighted):
Electric range (EAER):
Electric range city (EAER city):
MISCELLANEOUS
51. For special purpose vehicle: designation in accordance with Point 5 of Part A of Annex 1
t0 Regulation (EU) 2018/858 of the European Parliament and of the Council:

52, Rermnarks:

Vehicle equipped with 24 GHz short-range radar equipment
item 5 4600mm {maximum witk eptions)

item 7 1974mm (maximumn with eptions)

item 35 255/65R19 114H 8.01x19x41.5

item 35 255/60R20 113H 8.51x20x41.5

©aly valid on watermarked paper

328
253
201
256
244

12.5
8.9
7.7
9.8
9.3

gfkm
gikm
ga/km
glkm
glian
gk

17100 km
1100 km
Y100 km
17100 km
17100 km
17100 km

Wh/km
ki
km

Whikm

COMPLETE VEHICLES

: CERTIFICATE OF CONFORMITY

The undersigned Nigel Blenkinsop, Company Quality Director hereby certifies that the vehicle:

0.1, Make:
0.2, Type:
Variant;
Version:
0.2.1. Commercial name;
0.2.3. Identifiers (if applicable);
0.2.3.1. Interpolation family's ideatifier;
0.2.3.2. ATCT family's identifier:
0.2,3.3. PEMS family's identifier:
0.2.3.4. Roadload famiiy's identifier:
0.2.3.5. Roadtoad Matrix family's identifier (if applicable):
0.2.3.6. Periodic regeneration {amily's identifier:
0.2.3.7. Evaporative test family's identifier;
0.4, Vehicle category:
0.5, Name and address of manufacturer:

0.6. Location and method of attachment of the statutory plates:

Lecation of the vehicle identification number:

0.9. Name and address of the manufacturer’s representative (if any):

0.10. Vehicle identification number;

0.1E. Date of manufacture of the vehicle:

conforms in all respects to the type described in approval
issued on

and can be permanently registered in Member States having
hand traffic and using

units for the speedometer and

units for the odometer

Land Rover
LE
OUADCO
TOAC050
Defender

IP-21u30d147MAA_Q1-SAL-1
AT-21D7uAJ20D6H_01-SAL-01
09-SAL-024-00F
RL-2ID7u8HP76AA_01-SAL-001

PR-21DTuA T20D6H_001-3A1.-1
MI1G

Jaguar Land Rover Limited
Abbey Road

Whitley, Coventry

CV3 4LF, UK

Right hand B/C post, self-adhesive

Right hand suspension turret

Jaguar Land Rover Ireland {(Services) Lid
Software Engineering Centre,
Three Airport Avenue, Shannon,
Co. Clare, Ireland, V14 YH92
SALEATBWY9P2118746
24.03.2022
e5*2007/46%0092*06
10.12.201

right

metric

metric

COVENTRY _.\&NW -

(Place) (Signature)
HLEM1023 BE  Mi3x 52516

2022-03-24 (Date):

07.04.2022
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